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Internship Coordinators 
AY 2023-2024 

College of Arts and Sciences 

Program Internship 
Coordinator 

Contact Email Department Chair * 

Biology Silvia Wozniak wozniaks@winthrop.edu Dwight Dimaculangan 

Chemistry James Hanna hannaj@winthrop.edu Robbin Lammi 

English Amanda Hiner * hinera@winthrop.edu  

Environmental Sciences 
and Studies 

Scott Werts * wertss@winthrop.edu  

History  Eddie Lee leee@winthrop.edu Gregory Bell 

Human Nutrition Stephanie Nielsen nielsens@winthrop.edu Wanda Koszewski 

Human Nutrition Elizabeth Weikle weiklee@winthrop.edu  Wanda Koszewski 

Individualized Studies Ginger Williams williamsv@winthrop.edu Gregory Bell 

Mass Communication Bonnye Stuart stuartb@winthrop.edu Guy Reel 

Modern Languages Scott Shinabargar * shinabargars@winthrop.edu  

Political Science  Jennifer Disney * disneyj@winthrop.edu  

Psychology (Graduate) Giancarlo Anselmo anselmog@winthrop.edu Darren Ritzer 

Psychology 
(Undergraduate) 

Darren Ritzer * ritzerd@winthrop.edu  

Psychology 
(Undergraduate) 

Donna Nelson nelsond@winthrop.edu Darren Ritzer 

Sociology Brent Woodfill woodfillb@winthrop.edu Brad Tripp 

Social Work Ja’Shaun Blanding blandingj@winthrop.edu Anthony Hill 

 

College of Business Administration 

Program Internship 
Coordinator 

Contact Email Department Chair * 

 Sarah Kesler keslers@winthrop.edu  

Healthcare Management Michael Matthews matthewsm@winthrop.edu Cara Peters 

Management, 

Marketing, 

Entrepreneurship, 

International Business, 

General Business 

Cara Peters * petersc@winthrop.edu  

Accounting, Finance, 
Economics 

Adriana Cordis * cordisa@winthrop.edu  

Computer Science Steve Dannelly * dannellys@winthrop.edu  
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College of Education, Sport, and Human Sciences 

Program Internship 
Coordinator 

Contact Email Department Chair * 

Athletic Training Martha Rivera * dettlriveram@winthrop.edu Alice McLaine 

Counseling Anthony Strange * strangea@winthrop.edu  

Exercise Science Logan Daughtry daughtryg@winthrop.edu Janet Wojcik 

Educational Leadership Sherry Hoyle hoyles@winthrop.edu  

Human Development 
and Family Studies 

Tenisha Powell powelltl@winthrop.edu  

Sports Management Jinwook Chung chungj@winthrop.edu Alice McLaine 

Teacher Education Kristin Culbreth * culbreathk@winthrop.edu  

 

College of Visual and Performing Arts 

Program Internship 
Coordinator 

Contact Email Department Chair * 

Design Jason Telensis * tselentisj@winthrop.edu  

Fine Arts  Hamiltonm@winthrop.edu Mark Hamilton 

Theatre and Dance Daniel Gordon * gordond@winthrop.edu  

Music Elisa Koehler * koehlere@winthrop.edu  

 

 


